

## Community & Economic Development Department

**Effective Date:** 9/27/2022

## **CHANGE ORDER #7**

Project: Barfield Highway Reconstruction Project No: FM# 442030-1-31-01

**Date of Issuance:** <u>09/2/2022</u> **Owner:** City of Pahokee

Project Engineer: <u>Momentum CEI</u>

Consultant/Contractor: Rosso Site Development

## Purpose of Change Order:

Barfield Highway Change Order #7– This change order is for Barfield Highway Reconstruction. The change order is for the removal of the bollards, and adjusting of the elevations of the existing fire hydrants and valves located at station 35+40 and station 31+00.

The existing fire hydrant located at station 35+40 rt must be raised to equate to the new embankment fill that was added for the new sidewalk. Also, at station 31+00 Rt, the fire hydrant will need to be adjusted for the new profile as a result of the sidewalk addition. This also means that the bollards needed to be removed and the valves would be adjusted.

There was no pay item in the contract for this work. The Rosso Site Development (contractor) is entitled to 100% compensation of the \$10,188.29 for the work that will be performed and completed.

Also, an additional two (2) days are being requested in this change order.

## Attachment:

If a claim is made that the above change(s) have affected Contract Price or Contract Times any claim for a Change Order based thereon will involve one or more of the following methods of determining the effect of the change(s).

Method of determining the change is: Change Price:	Method of determining the change is: Change Times:
☐ Unit Price	
□ Lump Sum	
Other	OtherPBCWUD
Increase/Decrease) in Contract Price: \$10,188.29- cost covered by PBCWUD	Increase/Decrease in Contract Times: Substantial Completion:2 days Ready for final payment: days
If the change involves an increase, the amount is not to be executed without further authorization	If the change involves an increase, the times are not to be exceeded without further authorization.
RECOMMENDID: ENGINEER	AUTHORIZED: <u>City of Pahokee</u> OWNER
BY: Robert Audette, PE	BY:
(Authorized Signature)	(Authorized Signature)